

ST. MARY'S ASSUMPTION CATHOLIC CHURCH 820 Front Street • Cottonport, LA 71327

Cash Amount \$

Initials:

I am the good shepherd. A good shepherd lays down his life for the sheep. $Jn\ 10:11$ Men's Retreat: April 18-21, 2024

APPLICATION AND INFORMATION FORM

You are invited to join us for a weekend at Maryhill Renewal Center in Pineville, LA. It will be an opportunity for fellowship and spiritual renewal as a Catholic. It begins Thursday evening and concludes with Sunday Mass at 9:30 a.m. at St. Mary's. For information about the <u>retreat</u> contact: Joey Borne at 337-940-1006 or josephborne@yahoo.com For information regarding <u>registration</u> contact: David Thevenote at 318.794.6905 or coreteam@stmarysacts.com

Name:	Birthday:	T-Shirt Size:
Mailing address:		
Street	City, State	Zip code
Home phone: Cell Pho	ne:	•
Email address:		
How many times have you applied for an ACTS Retreat	with St. Marv's of Avovel	es?
Are you a Catholic? Yes / No If not, what relic	aion do vou belona to?	
Church name and City:		
Are you a Catholic? Yes / No If not, what relige Church name and City: Spouse name: Has your spouse attend a St. Mary's of Avoyelles ACTS	Spouse phone numb	per:
Has your spouse attend a St. Mary's of Avovelles ACTS	Retreat? Yes/ No When') }
Emergency contact:	11011041: <u>1700/110</u> Willow	·
Name		Phone Number
List allergies		
List special needs (diet, medical, disability):		
List special fleeds (diet, fliedical, disability).		
AVOYELLES ACTS. The application must include debelow; otherwise, application will not be considered deposit check will be shredded. MAIL TO: ST. MARY Financial Assistance Needed for Retreat: Yes or No Financial Assistance Needed for Deposit: Yes or No The undersigned do hereby release forever, discharge, & agree to hold the Assumption Catholic Church of Cottonport, ST. MARY'S of Avoyelles ACTS Center used while on trip/event harmless from & against any & all liability, injury, sickness, death, or property damage of any nature whatsoever which activities. Furthermore, the undersigned hereby assumes all risk of personal undersigned participation in all activities, including recreation & work activities permission is hereby given to furnish all necessary transportation, food & Idagrees to indemnify & hold the above group/church/school, the Diocese of LA, St. Mary's of Avoyelles ACTS, ACTS International &/or the Sponsor &/other respective members, directors, employees, & agents (collectively, the demands, actions, lawsuits & liabilities, including attorney's fees & expense willful, or intentional act of the undersigned. St. Mary's of Avoyelles ACTS the departure to the retreat until the end of the reception. This rule will	for selection. If you are 'S, 820 FRONT ST., CO' (please circle) (please circle) above group/church/school, the IS, ACTS International &/or Sponselaims, demands, lawsuits & expensal by the injury, sickness, death, damage ies involved in the above activity. Indiging for the undersigned. The undersigned or any Hospital or Medical Center "Indemnities"), harmless from & as sustained by the indemnities as Sprohibits the use of drugs and	Diocese of Alexandria, St. Mary's or or any Hospital or Medical nses arising from personal the undersigned while attending & expense arising from the In addition, authorization & In addition, authorization & In Catholic Church of Cottonport, used during the event/trip, & In against any & Il claims, is the result of the negligent, door alcohol at any time, from
Applicant signature	DA	TE
Make sure this application is completed and returned by April 1, 2024, before 5 p.m. The selection will be after 5:1	Monday. 5 p.m. Office Only Check #	: Amount \$

Mass at St. Mary's on Wednesday, April 3, 2024, where a roster will

be developed. You will be contacted by the director soon after the

deadline.